
Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2 – 2019 WHRO TV

Description of 
Issue

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 
Description of 
Program/Segment

Arts Curate 

Cinema 15

4.1.19-
6.30.19

4.1.19-
6.30.19

20:30

20:00

26:45

2:00-4:30

Local Arts Program – Airs 
Fridays at 20:30 

 9 movies – local 
intros/outros – Saturdays at 
20:00 and Sundays at 13:30, 
except during pledge 

Health Healthbeats 4.1.19-
6.30.19

ROS 1:00  60 second animated 
interstitials focused on 
children’s health – airs 6:00-
15:00.

Environment Green Beats 

Rise Series 

4.1.19-
6.30.19

6.1.19 – 
6.30.19

ROS 

ROS

1:00

1:00 

60 second animated 
interstitials focused on 
environment – get outside, 
recycling, skip the straw, 
scoop the poop, etc.



Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 – 2019 WHRO TV

Education Education Now 

American 
Graduate: Getting 
to Work 

4.1.19-
6.30.19

4.1.19-
6.30.19

ROS

ROS 

1:00

1:00

Education interstitials on 19 
local schools 

Five interstitials featuring 
young professionals in 
successful trade and 
technical careers. 

Military Women Veterans: 
She’s Coming 
Home

3.29.19 20:30 26:46 Female veterans 
transitioning to civilian life  

History The Historic 
Attucks Theatre: 
Apollo of the 
South

Guardians of 
Jamestown: 1619

2.8.19

6.9.19

6.17.19

6.23.19

20:30

12:00

15:00

10:00

26:46

26:46

The Attucks Theatre, one of 
Hampton Roads' greatest 
treasures, turns 100 years 
old.

Animated program on a 
young girls trip to Jamestown 
and her travel through time 
to find formative facts. 


