Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2 - 2019 WHRO TV

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Arts	Curate Cinema 15	4.1.19- 6.30.19 4.1.19- 6.30.19	20:30	26:45	Local Arts Program – Airs Fridays at 20:30 9 movies – local intros/outros – Saturdays at 20:00 and Sundays at 13:30, except during pledge
Health	Healthbeats	4.1.19- 6.30.19	ROS	1:00	60 second animated interstitials focused on children's health – airs 6:00-15:00.
Environment	Green Beats	4.1.19- 6.30.19 6.1.19 –	ROS	1:00	60 second animated interstitials focused on environment – get outside, recycling, skip the straw, scoop the poop, etc.
	Rise Series	6.30.19	ROS	1:00	

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 – 2019 WHRO TV

Education	Education Now	4.1.19- 6.30.19	ROS	1:00	Education interstitials on 19 local schools
	American Graduate: Getting to Work	4.1.19- 6.30.19	ROS	1:00	Five interstitials featuring young professionals in successful trade and technical careers.
Military	Women Veterans: She's Coming Home	3.29.19	20:30	26:46	Female veterans transitioning to civilian life
History	The Historic Attucks Theatre: Apollo of the South	2.8.19	20:30	26:46	The Attucks Theatre, one of Hampton Roads' greatest treasures, turns 100 years old.
	Guardians of Jamestown: 1619	6.9.19 6.17.19 6.23.19	12:00 15:00 10:00	26:46	Animated program on a young girls trip to Jamestown and her travel through time to find formative facts.